

COVID-19 Health and Safety Protocols: Community Agreement

The Peacock Family Services community members are at the heart of our commitment to maintaining the health and safety of our programs during this time of COVID-19. To achieve a unified level of health and safety for everyone involved, each of us has the responsibility to help keep the collective community members healthy and safe.

By making a personal commitment to modify our own behaviors during this pandemic, we share in the responsibility for the wellness of us all. Following these protocols will help mitigate the spread of COVID-19 at Peacock Family Services' programs. However, despite our shared efforts, we all must understand Peacock cannot guarantee an environment free of COVID-19, and the reality is that joining any program may involve some risk of contracting the virus.

By signing this Community Agreement, each of us commits to this pledge of health and safety for our families and staff.

Our Community Agreement includes:

- <u>Monitor Health</u>: All community members will actively follow our COVID-19 Health and Safety protocols to ensure health and safety for all.
- Wear a Mask: All community members ages 3 years old and older will wear masks during their time at any Peacock facility and during programming. Staff will work with all children to ensure mask breaks are taken throughout the day.
- Practice Physical Distancing & Hand Washing: All community members will maintain
 appropriate distances when around others, both within and outside of Peacock programming.
 Community members will wash or sanitize their hands regularly during the day to ensure
 cleanliness.
- <u>Stronger Cleaning Policies</u>: All community members will adhere to a stringent cleaning regiment, especially inside of all program buildings and vehicles.
- <u>Modify Behaviors</u>: All community members will follow the guidelines of the current COVID-19 phase, and any changes that are made moving forward, including limiting interactions with others and limiting unnecessary travel.

All families who wish to participate in programs at Peacock Family Services will join in this agreement. By signing this Community Agreement, your family acknowledges your commitment to adhering to the health and safety protocols set forth in our COVID-19 Health and Safety manual, including any updates throughout the COVID time.

Family Name:		
Signature:	Date:	